Secretary of State	5, 1996	
Secretary of State	₩ waan ang non	
Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tailahassee, FL 32314		4003601887754 -07/09/96-+01094016 ****122.50 **/*122.50
Re: <u>GLOBAL AU</u>	TO SALES, INC.	Inc.
Jentlemen:	. ,	55.5
Inclosed please find the original and one copy he amount of \$122.50.	of the Articles of Incorporation	n, together with mycheck id,
his represents the cost of the Filing Fees, legistered Agent Designation for the above na	Certified Copy of Articles of amed composition	Incorporation and Fee, for
	Very truly yours,	G
	finger	- tila
	<u> </u>	NUGOIT OUI
	GLOBAL ALTY (name of cor	
	MAILING ADDRESS O	
	1	

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

11 4

32707

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

71P

of GLOBAL AUTO SALES THE (name of corporation)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida,

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is:

GLOBAL AUTO SALES

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law,

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the United States and the State of Florida,

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue _FINE HUNDRED_____ shares (500) of _____ CNE

Dollar(s) (<u>\$_1,00</u>) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

NAMB	JONATHAN NUCENT		
ADDRESS	4098 GALLAGHER LOOP		
αηγ	(ASSELDERRY)	PLORIDA TL	711 32707
The prin	scipal office, if known, or the mailing adress of	the corporation is:	
NAME	GLOBAL AUTO GALES INC.		
ADDRESS	1015 NORTH SEMORAN BOULEN	ARD SUITE 1126	
CTTY	CASSELSERRY		

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FRORIDA

This corporation shall have ONE directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By aws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME JONATHAN NUGENT		
ADDRESS 4098 GALLAGHER LOOP		
any CASSELBERZY	STATE FL	21 32707
NAME		<u>47 Jx/07</u>
ADDRESS		
	STATE	71 P
NAME		
ADDRESS		
	STATE	
FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1 PAGE		

ARTICLE VII . INCORPORATORS

The names	and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorpo	oration are as follows:
NAME	TTUTION NUCCUT	
ADDRESS	4048 GALLACHER LOC	· //
CTIY	4048 GALLAGHER LOO NASSI / BUCKLA MADE	/ 71P -32X17
NAME	/	
ADDRUM		
<u>cttry</u>	STATE	
NAME		<u> </u>
ADDREM		
	STATE	711

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have encented these Articles of Incorporation this 5741 day of <u>JULY</u>, 1996.

exat. ____(Scal) _(Scal)

__(Scal)

ΛÌ

з.

SEMENCLE-MEANE \$32594

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

(nome of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporat ()

1 4098 GALLAGHER LOOP

CASSELDERRT TL 34707

has named <u>JONATHAN</u> T. NUGERTC located at the aforesaid address, as its Right to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florid: aw in keeping open said office.

Accin

PORM 215:

CERTIFICATE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT REGISTERED AGENT FILED

 O_{1}

9 2.

"--3 IHII: 53